
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

No. 24-64 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

NICHOLAS PIAZZA, ET AL., 

 

Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

GRAMERCY DISTRESSED OPPORTUNITY FUND II L.P., ET AL., 

 

Respondents. 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

I, Mathew Planalp, being duly sworn according to law and being over 

the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.   

 

That on the 19th day of August, 2024, I served the within Brief for 

Amicus Curiae in the above-captioned matter upon: 

 
Christopher M. Jackson 

Gregory E. Goldberg 

Holland & Hart, LLP  

555 17th Street, Suite 3200 

Denver, CO 80202 

cmjackson@hollandhart.com 

ggoldberg@hollandhart.com 

Tel: (303) 295-8000 

 

W. Gordon Dobie 

Katherine L. Kyman  

Winston & Strawn LLP  

35 West Wacker Drive  

Chicago, IL 60601 

wdobie@winston.com 

kkyman@winston.com 

Tel: (312) 558-5691 

Jeanifer E. Parsigian  

Winston & Strawn LLP  

101 California Street, 35th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

jparsigian@winston.com 

Tel: (415) 591-1469 

 

Emily N. Kath 

Winston & Strawn LLP  

1901 L Street, NW  

Washington, DC 20036 

ekath@winston.com 

Tel: (202) 282-5000 

 

Counsel for Petitioners 

 

 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

Billie L.M. Addleman 

Erin Berry 

HIRST APPLEGATE 

1720 Carey Avenue, Suite 400 

Cheyenne, WY 82001 

baddleman@hirstapplegate.com                            

eberry@hirstapplegate.com 

Tel: (307) 632-4999 

 

 

Ryan M. Philp 

Alan Mendelsohn 

Alston & Bird 

90 Park Avenue, 15th Floor 

New York, NY 10016 

ryan.philp@alston.com 

alan.mendelsohn@alston.com 

Tel: (212) 210-9400 

 

Counsel for Respondents 

 

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 

through the United States Postal Service, by Priority mail.  An electronic 

version was also served by email to each individual. 

 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the 

within Brief for Amicus Curiae through the Overnight Next Day Federal 

Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through 

the Court’s electronic filing system. 

        

All parties required to be served have been served.  I declare under 

penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 

     Executed on this 19th day of August, 2024. 

 

 
     _____________________________________ 

Mathew Planalp 

 

 

Sworn to and subscribed before me  

this 19th day of August, 2024. 

 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 

No. 01BR6004935 

Qualified in Richmond County 

Commission Expires March 30, 2026 


